of Supervisors used $452,000 to pay down some of the monies that were previously 
loaned.  This resulted in the savings of several County employee positions in a very 
tight budget year.  This repayment of funds has been discussed at the Forum meetings.   

One hundred and fifteen thousand dollars ($115,000) was spent for staff expenses, 
including $32,325 for County Counsel and $10,000 for travel.  To date, every request for 
funding that has been received has been funded, with the exception of three 
applications that did not comply with requirements.